CALL: +1 561-848-4311 www.solitrondevices.com EMAIL: sales@solitrondevices.com
SD11461
N-Channel Power MOSFET - 1
1-D
3-G
2-S
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number SD11461-1
SD11461-2
TO-258
TO-254
Description 100V N-Channel Power MOSFET
KEY FEATURES
LOW THERMAL RESISTANCE
OPTIMIZED FOR FAST SWITCHING
TO-258 OR TO-254 3L PACKAGE
HERMETICALLY SEALED, ISOLATED PACKAGE
JANTX, JANTXV SCREENING AVAILABLE
APPLICATIONS
SWITCH-MODE AND RESONANT-MODE POWER SUPPLIES
DC-DC CONVERTERS
PFC CIRCUITS
AC AND DC MOTOR DRIVES
ROBOTICS AND SERVO CONTROLS
VDS = 100V
ID @ 25°C = 35A
RDS(on) = 25mΩ
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC = 25°C)
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITIONS VALUE UNIT
VDS, max Drain-Source Voltage 100 V
VGS, max Gate-Source Voltage -20/+20 V
lD Continuous Drain Current 35 A
PD Maximum Power Dissipation 147 W
TJ, TSTG Junction Temperature, Operating and Storage -55 to +150 °C
ΘJC Thermal Resistance, junction-to-case 0.85 °C/W
TL Lead Temperature soldering, 10s +300 °C
Solitron Devices, Inc. • 901 Sansburys Way, West Palm Beach, FL 33411, USA • +1 561-848-4311  •  sales@solitrondevices.com
SD11461
N-Channel Power MOSFET - 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C)
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
V(BR)DSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS < 0V, ID = 4mA 100     V
VGS(th) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS = VGS, ID = 4mA 2.0 4.0 V
lDSS Off -State Drain Current
VGS = 0V, VDS = 100V, TJ = 25°C 5.0
µA
VGS = 0V, VDS = 80V, TJ = 125°C 50.0
IGSS Gate-Source Leakage Current VGS = ±20V, VDS = 0V ±100 nA
RDS (on) Drain-Source On-state Resistance
VGS = 10V, ID = 30A, TJ = 25°C 20 25
mΩ
VGS = 10V, ID = 30A, TJ = 125°C 33 40
gfs Transconductance VDS = 15V, ID = 30A 18 S
Ciss Input Capacitance
VGS = 0V, VDS = 25V, f = 1MHz
4300 pF
Coss Output Capacitance 450 pF
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance 175 pF
td(on) Turn-On Delay
VGS = 10V, VDD = 50V, ID = 50A, Rg = 2.5Ω external
15 ns
tr Rise Time 12 ns
td(off) Turn-Off Delay 47 ns
tf Fall Time 12 ns
Qg Total Gate Charge VGS = 10V, VDS = 80V, ID = 30A 87 nC
SOURCE-DRAIN DIODE RATINGS (Tc = 25°C)
SYMBOL CHARACTERISTIC TEST CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Is Continuous Source Current 35 A
Ism Pulsed Source Current PW limited by TJ 100 A